1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 1 -
Silicon Planar Zener Diodes
Features
 Total power dissipation: Max . 1W
 Wide zener reverse voltage range 3.3V to 330V
 Small plastic package suitable for surface mounted design
Applications
 Surge protection
 Voltage stabilization
 Polarity Protection
Absolute Maximum Ratings and Characteristics (at TJ = 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation at TC =75℃ PD 1.0 W
Forward Voltage at IF = 200mA VF 1.5 V
Junction Temperature Range TJ - 55 to + 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TS - 55 to + 150 ℃
Typical Thermal Resistance RθJ-A 250 ℃ /W
Parameter Value Unit
VZ 3.3~330 V
PD 1.0 W
SMA(DO-214AC)
1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 2 -
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Type
Number Marking
Nominal Zener Voltage Zener
Impedance Leakage Current Admissible
Zener CurrentVZ IZT ZZT@IZT IR@VR
Min.(V) Nom.(V) Max.(V) (mA) ZZT(Ω) IR(μA) VR(V) IZM ( mA)
1SMA4728A 728A 3.10 3.3 3.50 75 10 100 1 285
1SMA4729A 729A 3.40 3.6 3.80 69 10 100 1 263
1SMA4730A 730A 3.70 3.9 4.10 64 9.0 50 1 243
1SMA4731A 731A 4.06 4.3 4.56 58 9.0 25 1 219
1SMA4732A 732A 4.50 4.7 4.93 53 8.0 10 1 203
1SMA4733A 733A 4.84 5.1 5.36 49 7.0 10 1 186
1SMA4734A 734A 5.32 5.6 5.92 45 5.0 10 2 170
1SMA4735A 735A 5.86 6.2 6.51 41 2.0 10 3 154
1SMA4736A 736A 6.46 6.8 7.18 37 3.5 10 4 140
1SMA4737A 737A 7.12 7.5 7.88 34 4.0 10 5 127
1SMA4738A 738A 7.79 8.2 8.67 31 4.5 10 6 116
1SMA4739A 739A 8.60 9.1 9.59 28 5.0 10 7 104
1SMA4740A 740A 9.50 10 10.5 25 7.0 10 7 95
1SMA4741A 741A 10.4 11 11.6 23 8.0 5 8 86
1SMA4742A 742A 11.4 12 12.6 21 9.0 5 9 79
1SMA4743A 743A 12.4 13 14.1 19 10 5 10 71
1SMA4744A 744A 13.8 15 15.8 17 14 5 11 63
1SMA4745A 745A 15.2 16 17.1 16 16 5 12 58
1SMA4746A 746A 16.8 18 19.2 14 20 5 13 52
1SMA4747A 747A 19.0 20 21.2 13 22 5 15 47
1SMA4748A 748A 20.8 22 23.3 12 23 5 17 43
1SMA4749A 749A 22.8 24 26.0 11 25 5 18 38
1SMA4750A 750A 25.3 27 28.9 9.5 35 5 21 35
1SMA4751A 751A 28.2 30 32.0 8.5 40 5 23 31
1SMA4752A 752A 31.3 33 34.9 7.5 45 5 25 28
1SMA4753A 753A 34.2 36 37.9 7.0 50 5 27 26
1SMA4754A 754A 37.2 39 41.5 6.5 60 5 30 24
1SMA4755A 755A 40.9 43 45.6 6.0 70 1 32 22
1SMA4756A 756A 44.9 47 49.8 5.5 80 1 35 20
1SMA4757A 757A 48.6 51 54.0 5.0 95 1 38 18
1SMA4758A 758A 53.6 56 58.8 4.5 110 1 42 17
1SMA4759A 759A 58.9 62 65.6 4.0 125 1 47 15
1SMA4760A 760A 64.6 68 71.7 3.7 150 1 52 14
1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 3 -
Type
Number Marking
Nominal Zener Voltage Zener
Impedance Leakage Current Admissible
Zener CurrentVZ IZT ZZT@IZT IR@VR
Min.(V) Nom.(V) Max.(V) (mA) ZZT(Ω) IR(μA) VR(V) IZM ( mA)
1SMA4761A 761A 71.2 75 78.8 3.3 175 1 56 12
1SMA4762A 762A 77.9 82 87.0 3.0 200 1 62 11
1SMA4763A 763A 86.0 91 96.0 2.8 250 1 69 10
1SMA4764A 764A 95.0 100 105 2.5 350 1 76 9.5
1SMA4765A 765A 104 110 116 2 .3 450 1 84 8.6
1SMA4766A 766A 114 120 127 2 .0 550 1 91 7 .8
1SMA4767A 767A 125 135 142 1 .9 700 1 100 7 .0
1SMA4768A 768A 140 150 157 1 .7 900 1 110 6.3
1SMA4769A 769A 155 165 172 1 .6 1100 1 120 5.8
1SMA4770A 770A 170 180 191 1 .4 1200 1 135 5.2
1SMA4771A 771A 189 200 211 1 .2 1400 1 150 4 .7
1SMA4772A 772A 209 220 231 1 .0 1600 1 165 4 .3
1SMA4773A 773A 229 240 251 1 .0 1800 1 180 3.9
1SMA4774A 774A 249 260 271 1 .0 2000 1 190 3.7
1SMA4775A 775A 269 280 291 1 .0 2100 1 205 3.4
1SMA4776A 776A 289 300 315 1 .0 2300 1 230 3. 1
1SMA4777A 777A 313 330 346 1 .0 2500 1 250 2 .8
1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 4 -
Typical Characteristics
Fig. 1 Power Derating Curve Fig.2 Typical Zener Breakdown Characteristics
Fig.3 Typical Zener Breakdown Characteristics
0 50 125 175100 1507525
0
0.2
0.4
0.8
1
0.6
LEAD�TEMPERATURE(℃)
�M
a
x
im
u
m
�P
o
w
e
r�
D
is
si
p
a
ti
o
n
�P
(W
)
D
1
100
1000
10
0.5 10 100 500
Z
(Ω
)
Z
T
I (mA)ZT
T=25℃j
V =91VZ
V =65VZ
V =30Vz
V =25VZ
V (V)F
I
�(
A
)
F
0.01
1
10
0.1
T=25℃j
Pulse�width=300us
1%�Duty�Cycle
0 0.4 1.00.6 0.8 1.2 1.4 1.6
1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 5 -
Package outlines
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads
DO-214AC/SMA
UNIT A D E B c e g a
mm
max 2.2 4.5 2.8 5.3 0.31 1.6 1.5
0.3
min 1.9 4.0 2.4 4.8 0.15 1.3 0.9
mil
max 87 181 110 209 12 63 59
12
min 75 157 94 189 6 51 35
1SMA4728A THRU 1SMA4777A
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 6 -
*Important Usage Information and Disclaimer
The specifications of Zhuhai Hypersemi Co., Ltd. products are not guarantees of product characteristics.
They reflect typical performance expected in standard applications, which may vary with specific uses.
Users must conduct prior testing for their applications and make necessary adjustments.
Users are responsible for the safety of applications utilizing our products and must implement adequate
safety measures to prevent physical injury, fire, or other risks in case of product failure. It is the user's duty
to ensure that application designs comply with all applicable laws and standards. Our products must not be
used in any applications where a product failure could reasonably result in personal injury, unless
specifically authorized in a signed document by Zhuhai Hypersemi Co., Ltd.
No representations or warranties are made regarding the accuracy or completeness of this information,
including any claims of non-infringement of third-party intellectual property rights. Zhuhai Hypersemi Co.,
Ltd. assumes no liability for any applications or uses of its products and does not grant any licenses to its
intellectual property rights or those of others. We also make no claims regarding non-infringement of
third-party intellectual property rights that may arise from applications.
Due to technical requirements, our products may contain hazardous substances. For details, please
contact your nearest sales office. This document replaces all previous information and may be updated. We
reserve the right to make changes.